Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, National			
Association as Administrative Agent		11/03/2006	Association:
and Collateral Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Concert Company	
Street Address:	6255 Sunset Boulevard, 16th Floor	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605060	REGGAE ON THE ROCKS
Registration Number:	2358234	REGGAE ON THE ROCKS
Registration Number:	2298855	SUMMER OF STARS
Registration Number:	2298865	LUNCH AND A LAUGH
Registration Number:	2470699	CLUBSEATS
Registration Number:	2538678	BOXSUITES
Registration Number:	2556629	WHAT YOU WANT (WYW)
Serial Number:	75428494	GRASS PASS
Serial Number:	75428508	SUMMER OF STARS
Serial Number:	75428525	GRASS PASS
Serial Number:	75428564	RAINBOW MUSIC HALL
Serial Number:	75428712	RAINBOW MUSIC HALL
Serial Number:	75428962	LUNCH AND A LAUGH

TRADEMARK

900062851 **REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0744**

L.,			. I	
Serial Number:	75428963	THE DENVER DREAM		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(866)459-2899	on the fax attemnt is unsuccessful		

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	371599	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk	
Signature:	/oh/	
Date:	11/16/2006	

Total Attachments: 6 source=371599#page1.tif source=371599#page2.tif source=371599#page3.tif source=371599#page4.tif source=371599#page5.tif source=371599#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0745

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

UNIVERSAL CONCERT COMPANY, a Colorado general partnership (now known as HOB CONCERTS COMPANY) ("Grantor"), executed a Security Agreement dated as of September 10, 1999 in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent ("Agent") for the lenders party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 10, 1999, among HOB Entertainment, Inc., the lenders named therein, and Agent. The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2000 at Reel 002160, Frame 0224. Pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its trademarks and trademark applications, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0746 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of November 3, 2006.

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

Name:

Donna F. Kimbrough

Assistant Vice President

EXHIBIT A

See Attached

-3-

W02-WEST:1CFL1\400114189.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0748



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

		-	e: 2160/0224 d: 10/25/2000	Recorded: 09/28/200	Pages: 42
			e: SECURITY AGREEMENT	Recorded: 03/20/2000	o
Total	propertie	es: 14			
1		75419291 REGGAE ON	Filing Dt: 01/16/1998 THE ROCKS	Reg #: 2605060	Reg. Dt: 08/06/2002
2		75422334 REGGAE ON	Filing Dt: 01/16/1998 THE ROCKS	Reg #: 2358234	Reg. Dt: 06/13/2000
3	Serial #: Mark:	75428492 SUMMER OF	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998 STARS	Reg #: 2298855	Reg. Dt: 12/07/1999
4		75428494 GRASS PASS	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
5	Serial #: Mark:	75428508 SUMMER OF	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998 STARS	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
6		75428525 GRASS PASS	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
7		75428564 RAINBOW MI	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998 JSIC HALL	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
8	Serial #: Mark:	75428712 RAINBOW MI	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998 JSIC HALL	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
9	Serial #: Mark:	75428962 LUNCH AND	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998 A LAUGH	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
10	Serial #: Mark:	75428963 THE DENVER	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998 DREAM	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
11	Serial #: Mark:	75433511 LUNCH AND	Filing Dt: 02/04/1998 A LAUGH	Reg #: 2298865	Reg. Dt: 12/07/1999
12		75681548 CLUBSEATS	Filing Dt: 04/12/1999	Reg #: 2470699	Reg. Dt: 07/17/2001
13	Serial #: Mark:	75681788 BOXSUITES	Filing Dt: 04/12/1999	Reg #: 2538678	Reg. Dt: 02/12/2002
14	Serial #:	75 <u>72</u> 8713	Filing Dt: 06/15/1999	Reg #: 2556629	Reg. Dt: 04/02/2002

Assignor

1 UNIVERSAL CONCERT COMPANY

Mark: WHAT YOU WANT (WYW)

Exec Dt: 09/10/1999

 $http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm\&reel=2160\&frame=0224 \textbf{TRADEMARK}_{0/31/2006} + 1600\% \text{Translation}_{0/31/2006} + 1600\% \text{Translation}_{$ **REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0749**

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee

1 BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND COLLATERAL AGENT

555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, 11TH FL. LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

Correspondence name and address

PENELOPE AGODOA 400 SEVENTH ST. NW **SUITE 101** WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Search Results as of: 10/31/2006 02:21 PM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350.

Web interface last modified: July 26, 2006 v.1.10

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&reel=2160&frame=0224**TRADEMARK**0/31/2006

REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0750 RECORDED: 11/16/2006